

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.ggmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@ggmgastro.com

SKU: MOLK-D

Mocha spoon Emilia - 13,1 cm - set of 12



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Mocha Spoon Emilia Set of 12 - 13.1 cm

1. General Information

Thank you for choosing the Mocha Spoon Emilia set. This set includes 12 beautifully crafted mocha spoons designed for enjoying your favorite coffee or desserts. Produced from high-quality materials, these spoons combine elegance and functionality for everyday use.

2. Safety Information

- This product is intended for use with food only.
- Ensure the spoons are clean and free from any sharp edges before use.
- Do not use the spoons with extremely hot liquids to avoid burns.
- Keep out of reach of children when not in use.
- Regularly inspect the spoons for any signs of damage or wear; replace if necessary.
- For best results, avoid abrasive cleaning agents that can scratch the surface.

3. Product Specifications

- Product Name: Mocha Spoon Emilia
- Material: Stainless Steel
- Dimensions: 13.1 cm
- Quantity: Set of 12
- Finish: Polished
- Dishwasher safe: Yes

4. Setup and Installation

The Mocha Spoon Emilia set requires no installation. Simply remove the spoons from the packaging and store them in a designated drawer or utensil holder. For display purposes, they can also be arranged in a decorative container.

5. Operation

To use the Mocha Spoon Emilia, simply scoop or stir your desired item, such as coffee or dessert. The spoon's design provides a comfortable grip while ensuring ease of use. For optimal performance, do not exceed the capacity limits of the spoon.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- The Mocha Spoons are dishwasher safe for easy cleaning.
- If hand washing, use warm soapy water and a soft cloth. Avoid steel wool or harsh cleaning tools.
- Dry immediately after washing to prevent water spots.
- Store in a dry place to avoid rust or tarnish.

7. Troubleshooting

- If the spoons show signs of rust, ensure they are dried properly after washing.
- In case of scratches from utensils, avoid using abrasive materials during cleaning.
- If the spoons bend or warp, gently straighten them while they are warm from washing.

8. Disposal

At the end of its product life, do not dispose of the Mocha Spoon Emilia set in regular waste. Please recycle whenever possible per local regulations concerning stainless steel materials.

9. Contact

For further inquiries or assistance, please contact us:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing our product. Enjoy your Mocha Spoon Emilia!

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für den Mocha Löffel Emilia 13,1 cm (Set von 12)

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf des Mocha Löffels Emilia. Dieses Set von 12 Löffeln ist ideal für den täglichen Gebrauch und verleiht jedem Kaffeemoment einen Hauch von Eleganz.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

Bitte beachten Sie folgende Sicherheitsinformationen:

- Verwenden Sie die Löffel nicht in der Mikrowelle oder im Geschirrspüler, um Beschädigungen zu vermeiden.
- Vermeiden Sie direkte Hitze oder offene Flammen.
- Halten Sie die Löffel von scharfen Gegenständen fern, um Kratzer zu vermeiden.
- Lassen Sie die Löffel nicht in der Nähe von Kindern liegen, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Material: Hochwertiger Edelstahl
- Maße: 13,1 cm
- Anzahl: 12 Stück im Set
- Farbe: Silber
- Einsatzgebiet: Ideal für Kaffee, Desserts und Snacks

4. Einrichtung und Installation

Weder eine spezielle Installation noch Montage ist erforderlich. Entfernen Sie die Löffel einfach aus der Verpackung und reinigen Sie sie gründlich vor dem ersten Gebrauch.

5. Bedienung

Die Löffel sind bereit für den Gebrauch. Verwenden Sie sie für heiße und kalte Getränke, Snacks und Desserts. Nach dem Gebrauch können Sie die Löffel abspülen oder reinigen.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

Für die Reinigung der Mocha Löffel empfohlen:

- Handwäsche mit mildem Spülmittel und warmem Wasser.
- Vermeiden Sie abrasive Reinigungsmittel, um Kratzer zu vermeiden.
- Trocknen Sie die Löffel unmittelbar nach der Reinigung, um Wasserflecken zu vermeiden.

7. Fehlersuche

Ein häufiger Fehler ist, dass die Löffel Rost ansetzen können. Dies kann verhindert werden, indem die Löffel nach der Reinigung vollständig trocknen. Bei sichtbarem Rost benutzen Sie eine Mischung aus Essig und Wasser, um diesen zu entfernen.

8. Entsorgung

Entsorgen Sie alte oder beschädigte Löffel gemäß den lokalen Vorschriften für Metallabfälle. Achten Sie darauf, dass die Löffel nicht in den normalen Haushaltsmüll gelangen, wenn sie recycelbar sind.

9. Kontakt

Bei Fragen oder Anliegen erreichen Sie uns unter:

E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor Mocha Lepel Emilia 13,1 cm - Set van 12

1. Algemene Informatie

Gefeliciteerd met uw aankoop van de Mocha Lepel Emilia. Deze mooie set van 12 lepels is ideaal voor het serveren van koffie, desserts en kleine gerechtjes. Gemaakt van hoogwaardig roestvrij staal, biedt deze lepel zowel functionaliteit als stijl.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik de lepels alleen voor hun bedoelde doeleinden.
- Houd de lepels uit de buurt van kinderen om verstikking of letsel te voorkomen.
- Vermijd scherpe of vuile oppervlakken bij het gebruik om beschadiging van de lepels te voorkomen.
- Het product kan heet worden na gebruik; raak de lepels niet aan zonder voorzichtigheid.
- Controleer regelmatig op beschadigingen; gebruik geen beschadigde lepels.

3. Productspecificaties

- Materiaal: Roestvrij staal
- Afmetingen: 13,1 cm
- Aantal: Set van 12
- Kleur: Zilver
- Geschikt voor: Vaatwasser en magnetron

4. Installatie en Setup

De Mocha Lepel Emilia vereist geen specifieke installatie. Volg deze stappen voor gebruik:

- Haal de lepels uit de verpakking en controleer op eventuele beschadigingen.
- Spoel de lepels af met warm water en een mild schoonmaakmiddel voordat u ze gebruikt.
- Droog de lepels grondig af om vlekken te voorkomen.

5. Bediening

Gebruik de lepels zoals gewenst:

- Voor het roeren van koffie en thee.
- Voor het serveren van desserts en snacks.
- Ideaal voor gebruik bij speciale gelegenheden of dagelijks gebruik.

6. Reiniging en Onderhoud

- Spoel de lepels na elk gebruik af om vlekken te voorkomen.
- Plaats de lepels veilig in de vaatwasser of was ze met de hand met warm water en afwasmiddel.
- Vermijd schurende reinigingsmiddelen om krassen te voorkomen.

7. Probleemoplossing

Probleem: Lepels zijn dof of verkleurd.

Oplossing: Reinig met een mengsel van water en azijn. Spoel goed af en droog ze daarna.

Probleem: Lepels roesten.

Oplossing: Controleer of ze goed zijn gedroogd na het reinigen en bewaar ze op een droge plaats.

8. Afvalverwerking

Afvalbeheer is belangrijk. Gooi de lepels weg in overeenstemming met plaatselijke voorschriften voor roestvrij staal en huishoudelijk afval. Recycling is aan te raden om het milieu te beschermen.

9. Contact

Heeft u vragen of opmerkingen? Neem gerust contact met ons op:

E-mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoon: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Cucharas de Mocha Emilia 13,1 cm - Set de 12

1. Información General

Gracias por adquirir el Set de Cucharas de Mocha Emilia de 13,1 cm. Este producto es ideal para servir café, postres y otras delicias de manera elegante. Diseñadas con atención al detalle, estas cucharas combinan funcionalidad y estilo.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso adecuado: Utilice las cucharas solo para su propósito previsto.
- Temperaturas: No exponga las cucharas a temperaturas extremas.
- Niños: Mantenga el producto fuera del alcance de los niños para evitar riesgos de asfixia.
- Daños: No utilice cucharas que presenten daños visibles, como astillas o deformaciones.
- Limpieza: Lave las cucharas antes del primer uso y evite el uso de limpiadores abrasivos.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Material: Acero inoxidable de alta calidad
- Longitud: 13,1 cm
- Cantidad: Set de 12 cucharas
- Uso: Apto para lavavajillas

4. Configuración e Instalación

No se requiere instalación para este producto. Simplemente retire las cucharas de su embalaje y están listas para su uso. Asegúrese de que estén limpias antes de usarlas por primera vez.

5. Operación

Utilice las cucharas para servir y disfrutar de su café o postre favorito. Su diseño ergonómico permite un fácil manejo.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Lavavajillas: Puede lavar las cucharas en el lavavajillas.
- Lavado a mano: Lave con agua tibia y detergente suave. Enjuague bien y seque con un paño suave.
- Almacenamiento: Guarde las cucharas en un lugar seco y limpio para evitar la corrosión.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Manchas en las cucharas: Si las cucharas presentan manchas, utilice un limpiador de acero inoxidable.
- Olores: Si hay olores persistentes, enjuague las cucharas con agua y vinagre blanco.
- Deformaciones: No exponga las cucharas a altas temperaturas que puedan causar deformación.

8. Eliminación

Deshágase del producto de manera responsable al final de su vida útil. Las cucharas de acero inoxidable pueden ser recicladas en centros de reciclaje adecuados.

9. Contacto

- Correo Electrónico: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

Gracias por elegir nuestras cucharas de mocha. Su satisfacción es nuestra prioridad.

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel du Produit : Cuillère à Moka Emilia 13,1 cm (Set de 12)

1. Informations Générales

Bienvenue dans le manuel d'utilisation de la cuillère à moka Emilia. Ce produit est conçu pour offrir une expérience de dégustation de café raffinée tout en ajoutant une touche d'élégance à votre table. Chaque cuillère mesure 13,1 cm et est fabriquée en acier inoxydable de haute qualité.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Ne pas utiliser les cuillères à moka pour des aliments très chauds ou corrosifs afin d'éviter toute déformation ou dommage.
- Garder hors de portée des enfants pour éviter tout risque d'accident.
- Ne pas utiliser si la cuillère présente des signes de dommages ou de déformation.
- Évitez de laisser les cuillères tremper dans des liquides pendant une période prolongée.
- En cas de contact avec des produits chimiques, rincez immédiatement avec de l'eau claire.

3. Vue d'Ensemble et Spécifications

- Modèle : Cuillère à Moka Emilia
- Longueur : 13,1 cm
- Matériau : Acier inoxydable
- Quantité : Set de 12
- Conception : Élégante et pratique pour tous types de boissons.

4. Installation et Mise en Place

Les cuillères à moka Emilia ne nécessitent pas d'installation complexe. Elles sont prêtes à l'emploi dès leur sortie de l'emballage. Il suffit de les retirer de l'emballage et de les placer sur la table ou dans le tiroir de la cuisine selon vos besoins.

5. Fonctionnement

Utilisez les cuillères pour remuer votre moka, café ou thé. Elles sont conçues pour une utilisation facile et offrent un bon confort en main. Évitez d'utiliser des ustensiles en métal dur qui pourraient rayer la surface de la cuillère.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Lavez les cuillères à l'eau chaude savonneuse et rincez-les soigneusement.
- Vous pouvez les mettre au lave-vaisselle, mais évitez les cycles de séchage à haute température.
- Pour conserver l'éclat, un polissage occasionnel avec un chiffon doux est recommandé.

7. Dépannage

Si vous constatez des défaillances dans l'utilisation des cuillères :

- Vérifiez qu'elles ne sont pas déformées ou endommagées.
- Nettoyez soigneusement les cuillères pour retirer tout résidu qui pourrait affecter leur fonctionnalité.

8. Élimination

Les cuillères à moka Emilia sont faites d'acier inoxydable, un matériau recyclable. Veuillez les déposer dans les bacs de recyclage appropriés de votre région pour garantir une élimination respectueuse de l'environnement.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou préoccupation, veuillez contacter :

Email : info@gmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne.

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Cucchiaino Mocha Emilia 13.1 cm - Set di 12

1. Informazioni Generali

Benvenuti nel manuale del prodotto per il Cucchiaino Mocha Emilia da 13.1 cm. Questo set include 12 cucchiaini di alta qualità, progettati per un uso quotidiano in ristoranti, caffè e per uso domestico. Realizzati con materiali di alta qualità, sono perfetti per servire caffè e altre bevande calde o fredde.

2. Informazioni di Sicurezza

- Uso appropriato: Utilizzare il prodotto solo per il suo scopo previsto. Non utilizzare per scopi non conformi.
- Tagli e lesioni: Evitare il contatto con bordi taglienti o superfici ruvide. Tenere lontano dalla portata dei bambini.
- Pulizia: Assicurarsi che il prodotto sia spento e scollegato (se applicabile) prima della pulizia. Non usare detergenti abrasivi.
- Materiali: Fare attenzione a eventuali allergie ai materiali utilizzati. Controllare che non ci siano rotture o danni prima dell'uso.
- Temperature: Non esporre il prodotto a temperature estreme che possano comprometterne l'integrità.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Nome del prodotto: Cucchiaino Mocha Emilia
- Dimensioni: 13.1 cm
- Materiale: Acciaio inossidabile
- Quantità: Set di 12
- Design: Elegante e funzionale, facile da impugnare.

4. Installazione e Setup

Non è necessaria alcuna installazione per il Cucchiaino Mocha Emilia. Si consiglia di riporlo in un luogo asciutto e pulito, lontano da fonti di umidità. Assicurarsi di tenere i cucchiaini separati per evitare graffi.

5. Operazione

Per utilizzare il cucchiaino, afferrarlo per il manico e immerso nella bevanda desiderata. Adatto per mescolare e servire caffè, tè e dessert.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare a mano con acqua calda e sapone, o in lavastoviglie.
- Non utilizzare spugne abrasive o detergenti aggressivi per preservare la finitura.
- Asciugare immediatamente dopo il lavaggio per evitare segni d'acqua.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se i cucchiaini presentano macchie: Provare a pulire con una soluzione di aceto e acqua.
- Se ci sono graffi: Contattare il nostro servizio clienti per consigli su come procedere.

8. Smaltimento

Si prega di smaltire il prodotto secondo la normativa locale sul riciclo. Evitare di gettarlo nell'indifferenziata.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, si prega di contattare il nostro servizio clienti:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania.